Cash Flow BOP

		ATLANTA NEIGHBORHOOD CHARTER SCHOOL

		FY 2022 - Pro Forma Monthly Cash Flow Statement																																								   FY 2020 - 2021 Budget

										Allocation based on FTE Count = 628																						YTD Budget		Contigency				YTD Budget				Revised Budget		$		%

								Jul-21		Aug-21		Sep-21		Oct-21		Nov-21		Dec-21		Jan-22		Feb-22		Mar-22		Apr-22		May-22		Jun-22		FY2022		FY2022				FY2022				FY2021		Difference		Difference

		Revenue

				APS Allocation Payment				 $   -		$1,120,000		$1,120,000		$1,120,000		$1,120,000		$   1,120,000		$   1,120,000		$   1,120,000		$   1,120,000		$   1,120,000		$   1,120,000		$   -		$   11,200,000		$   -				$   11,200,000				$   10,543,802		$   656,198		6.22%

				Other State and Local Funding				   -		   -		   -		   -		   -		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-				50,000		(50,000)		-100.00%

				Grants

Microsoft Office User: Microsoft Office User:
During FY22, amount will include nutrition grant reimbursement income by USDA for free student meals. 				7,500		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		16,000		7,500		175,000		-				175,000				-		175,000		100.00%

				Title 2 Reimbursement				   -		   -		   -		   -		   -		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-				1,000		(1,000)		-100.00%

				Contributions & Fundraising

Microsoft Office User: Microsoft Office User:
Fundraising Committee budget amounts plus $4,500 additional each month				11,500		11,500		9,500		24,500		12,500		39,500		8,500		11,500		20,500		19,500		14,500		14,500		198,000		-				198,000				233,000		(35,000)		-15.02%

				Program Income						55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		55,000		10,500		560,500		-				560,500				567,500		(7,000)		-1.23%

				Nutrition Program Income				   -		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		28,000		5,000		285,000		-				285,000				293,500		(8,500)		-2.90%

				Other Income				303		303		303		303		303		303		303		303		303		303		303		303		3,639		-				3,639				4,700		(1,061)		-22.58%

				Interest & Dividend Income				761		761		761		761		761		761		761		761		761		761		761		761		9,131		-				9,131				5,400		3,731		69.09%

		Total Revenue						$   20,064		$   1,231,564		$   1,229,564		$   1,244,564		$   1,232,564		$   1,259,564		$   1,228,564		$   1,231,564		$   1,240,564		$   1,239,564		$   1,234,564		$   38,564		$   12,431,270		$   - 0				$   12,431,270				$   11,698,902		$732,368		6.26%

		Expenditures

				Salaries and Benefits				$   794,278		$   841,000		$   950,000		$   841,000		$   841,000		$   841,000		$   841,000		$   841,000		$   841,000		$   950,000		$   841,000		$   794,288		$   10,216,566		- 0				$   10,216,566				$   9,755,136		$461,430		4.73%

				Professional Development				10,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		9,000				100,000		- 0				$   100,000				118,500		(18,500)		-15.61%

				Curriculum & Classroom Expenses				30,000		30,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		30,000		30,000		9,000		9,000		9,000		30,000		6,000		210,000		-				$   210,000				190,000		20,000		10.53%

				Program Expenses

Microsoft Office User: Microsoft Office User:
Fieldtrip,

Microsoft Office User: Microsoft Office User:
During FY22, amount will include nutrition grant reimbursement income by USDA for free student meals.

Microsoft Office User: Microsoft Office User:
Fundraising Committee budget amounts plus $4,500 additional each month				   -		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700		23,700				237,000		-				$   237,000				180,000		57,000		31.67%

				Nutrition Program Expenses				   -		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		19,000		-		190,000						$   190,000				190,000		-		0.00%

				Building & Grounds				70,033		85,000		40,000		40,000		40,000		71,000		40,000		40,000		40,000		40,000		40,000		71,000		617,033		-				$   617,033				598,133		18,900		3.16%

				Professional Services				125		3,000		17,000		250		15,000		2,000		2,000		2,000		2,000		2,000		2,000		12,625		60,000		-				$   60,000				40,000		20,000		50.00%

				Gen&Admin/Insurance/Interest				23,000		35,959		16,319		17,027		23,000		23,000		23,000		22,292		23,000		16,319		22,292		22,292		267,499		-				$   267,499				210,500		56,999		27.08%

				Fundraising Expenses				3,885		3,885		3,885		3,885		2,000		3,947		3,947		3,947		3,947		3,947		8,000		1,350		46,623		-				$   46,623				51,400		(4,777)		-9.29%

				Books, Furniture & Equipment				35,167		17,167		17,167		17,167		17,167		36,167		17,167		17,167		17,167		17,167		17,167		36,167		262,004		-				$   262,004				228,000		34,004		14.91%

		Total Expenditures						$   966,488		$   1,067,711		$   1,105,071		$   980,029		$   998,867		$   1,058,814		$   1,008,814		$   987,105		$   987,814		$   1,090,133		$   1,012,159		$   943,721		$   12,206,726		$   - 0				$   12,206,726				$   11,561,669		$645,057		5.58%

		Total Revenues - Total Expenditures						$   (946,424)		$   163,853		$   124,493		$   264,535		$   233,697		$   200,750		$   219,751		$   244,459		$   252,751		$   149,431		$   222,405		$   (905,157)		$   224,544		$   - 0				$   224,544				$   137,233		$87,311		63.62%

		EOM Cash Balance				See NOTE below		$   2,584,783		$   2,748,636		$   2,873,129		$   3,137,664		$   3,371,361		$   3,572,111		$   3,791,862		$   4,036,321		$   4,289,071		$   4,438,503		$   4,660,908		$   3,755,751		$   3,755,751		$   3,755,751				$   3,755,751				$   1,746,925		$   2,008,826		114.99%